University of Calcutta Fee Structure for Students of Lateral Entry in 2nd Year of 4Yr. B.Tech. Course w.e.f. Academic Session 2025-2026

Sl.	Items		Amount in 3 rd	Amount in each
No.			Semester	semester from
			(Rs.)	4 th to 8 th
				(Rs.)
01	Tuition fee (500.00/month)		3000	3000
02	Laboratory fee (250.00/month)		1500	1500
03	Library fee for 3 years (200.00/year)		600	X
04	Sessional charges/Semester			
	i	Athletics fee	05.00	05.00
	ii	Union fee	05.00	05.00
	iii	Magazine fee	05.00	05.00
	iv	Students Aid fund	05.00	05.00
	V	Student's health home	05.00	05.00
05	Identity Card fee		75.00	X
06	Admission fee		1000.00	X
		Total	6200.00	4525.00
Course Transfer Fee (if applicable)			200.00	
Duplicate Fees Book (if applicable)			50.00	
Duplicate ID Card (if applicable)			100.00	

Application Fee: Rs.200/-for General Candidates & others and

Rs.100/-for SC/ST/PWD Candidates

For International Students:

Tuition Fee will be US \$500.00 or equivalent INR per semester. All other fees will be same as like Indian Students.

Amount in 3^{rd} semester (US \$500+ INR 3400.00) and 4^{th} to 8^{th} semester (US \$500 + INR 1525.00) per semester.

In addition to the above, students have to bear Examination fee per Semester and University Registration fee to be paid separately (if required).

For example:

In General Total Fees for Admission : Rs. 6400/- (including Application Fee Rs. 200/-)

If payment made in WBJEE : Rs. 5000/-Then residual payment : Rs. 1400/-

**Once the candidate admitted in any course may transfer. In case of transfer of admission, all the fees submitted once may be adjusted but not refunded.

<u>N.B.</u>For the sake of simplicity, Tuition fee and Laboratory fee for the entire period of course of study has been distributed equally in all semester.